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SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY 

 

 

 

FIRST TRAINING WORKSHOP ON DATABASE FUNDAMENTALS 

FOR COASTAL FISHERIES 

(Noumea, New Caledonia, 05 – 14 March 2012) 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

 

Federated States of Micronesia   

Dave Mathias 

Fisheries Specialist 

Marine Conservation Unit 

PO Box 738 

Palikir Pohnpei FM 96941 

Federated States of Micronesia 

Tel: +691 320 2620 / 5133 

Fax: +691 3202775 

Email: dave.mathias@fsmrd.fm 

Fiji   

Leba Raketekete 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests 

PO Box 2218 

Suva   

Fiji 

Tel: +679 336 2611 

Fax: +679 336 1184 

Email: leba_r@yahoo.com 

Marshall Islands   

Jayson Peter Jaramiel 

Fisheries IT Specialist 

Marshall Islands Marine Resources 

Authority 

PO Box 860 

Majuro  96960 

Marshall Islands 

Tel: +692 625 8262 / 5632 

Fax: +692 625 5447 

Email: petej@mimra.com 

Nauru   

Delvin Thoma 

Assistant Coastal Fisheries Officer 

Nauru Fisheries and Marine Resources 

Authority 

PO Box 449 

Nauru 

Tel: +674 557 3135 

Fax:  

Email: delvin.oneal@gmail.com 

Palau   

Ms Lora B. Demei 

Fisheries Specialist 

Ministry of Natural Resources, 

Environment and Tourism 

P.O. Box 100 

Koror  PW 96940 

Palau 

Tel: +680 4883125 

Fax: +680 4883555 

Email: Glowry@palaunet.com  / 

lbdemei@gmail.com / 

bmr@palaunet.com 
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Timor-Leste 

  

Caetano Ximenes 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 

Timor-Leste 

Rua Presidente Nicolau Lobato, N° 5, 

Comoro 

Dili     

Timor-Leste 

Tel: +670 7435310 

Fax:  

Email: ximenescaetano19@gmail.com 

Tuvalu   

Paeniu Lopati 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Natural Resources  

Private Mail Bag Vaiaku 

Funafuti   

Tuvalu 

Tel: +688 20836 / 20742 / 20343 

Fax: +688 20151 / 20346 

Email: plopati@gmail.com 

Vanuatu   

Leisei Sope 

Fisheries Coastal Data Entry Clerk 

Department of Fisheries  

Private Mail Bag 9045 

Port Vila   

Vanuatu 

Tel: +678 23119 / 23621 

Fax: +678 23641 

Email: lsope008@gmail.com 

 

    

Secretariat of the Pacific Community   

Franck Magron 

Reef Fisheries Information Manager 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  99848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 / 26 54 76 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: FranckM@spc.int 

Madi Kwarara 

Pacific Islander Attachment 

(Information Management)  

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 / 26 54 77 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: MadiK@spc.int 

   

Tim Pickering 

Inland Aquaculture Officer 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

3 Luke Street 

Private Mail Bag 

Nabua Suva  

 

Tel: +679 337 0733    Ext 342 

Fax: +679 337 0021 

Email: TimP@spc.int 

 

 


